#### District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Janitorial Equipment and Supplies	Number of Vendors Notified	228
Bid Number	12-004-GF	Number of Bids Distributed	49
Date Solicited	April 25, 2011	Number of Vendors Bidding	13
Date Opened	May 17, 2011	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation	June 21, 2011	Funding Source	General Funds
Total Savings	\$9,356.36	Grand Total of Bid	\$76,805.56

#### Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on the attached tabulation sheet as lowest and best, responsive, responsible bids meeting written specifications.

#### **Term of Contract:**

This bid is for the Central Warehouse's annual stock of janitorial equipment and supplies to be used throughout the District.

#### **Notations and Exceptions:**

Recommend acceptance of all low bids as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet as meeting written specifications and testing criteria as specified in the bid documents with the following exceptions:

<u>JE-41, JE-45, JE-46, JE-47, JE-53, JE-63, JE-67, JE-95, JE74, JE-120, JE-123, JE-103</u>: Recommend rejection of lower bids for these items for failure to meet one or more of the following written specifications: 1) If alternate bid, written specifications must be submitted with bid documents, 2) sample required, and/or 3) failed committee testing.

<u>JE-104</u>, <u>JE-117</u>: Recommend rejection of all bids for these two items for one or more of the following reasons: 1) failed committee testing and/or 2) failed to provide sample as required. Request permission to purchase these items on the open market after receiving competitive quotes.

**<u>JE-03 and JE-36</u>**: These items are still under evaluation and will be forwarded to a later Board meeting.

Savings were determined by averaging all non-awarded vendor prices and subtracting from recommended vendor's pricing.

Offers from the vendor listed herein is the only offer received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

#### Bids Evaluated By:

Eddie Flicker, District Custodial Services Coordinator, Custodial Services Department Scott Moles, Plant Manager, Pine View Elementary School Jack Wright, Plant Manager, Dr. John Long Middle School

#### Bids Prepared By:

Gail Fowler, Buyer

#### Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: June 14, 2011 @ 08:11:00

P. O. Box 43-0747   422 S. Ware Bird Suite C   P. O. Box 43-0747		DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	AFP Ind	AFP Industries, Inc.	Buckeye Cleani	Buckeye Cleaning Center of Tampa	Calico Ir	Calico Industries, Inc.
DESCRIPTION   BID #12-044-GF   South Mann, F1 33243   Tamps F1 3519   Animator International Continents #2324   S1,115.22   S25.40   S1,248.00   S24.34   Animator International Continents #2324   S1,115.22   S25.60   S1,248.00   S24.34   Animator International Continents #2324   S1,115.22   S25.60   S1,248.00   S24.34   S22.34   S1,115.32   S25.60   S24.34   S23.34   S23.34		BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	P. O. Be	x 43-0747	422 S. War	e Blvd. Suite C	P. O.	Box 2005
SERICIDADIO ENGINERIO (SEGIO)         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL PRICE         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL PRICE         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL PRICE         UNIT PRICE <th></th> <th>BID #12-004-GF</th> <th>South Mia</th> <th>mi, FL 33243</th> <th>Tampa</th> <th>, FL 33619</th> <th>Annapolis Ju</th> <th>nction, MD 20701</th>		BID #12-004-GF	South Mia	mi, FL 33243	Tampa	, FL 33619	Annapolis Ju	nction, MD 20701
Part Price	ITEM#		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Autorities   Aut	JE-06	REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER THERMOMETERS (480)						
Table of Each Tile		Manufacturer:						
MOP BUCKETS (48)		Taylor #5924TR	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$2.84	\$1,363.20
MOP BUCKETS (48)         Manufacturer         \$23.24         \$1,115.52         \$26.00         \$12.48.00         \$24.38           Involve Continental #335-3         Taylor Continental #335-3         \$23.24         \$1,115.52         \$26.00         \$12.48.00         \$24.38           Manufacturer         Acontinental #5W-11         \$228.57         \$1,390.56         \$1,608.00         \$31.8           Anternate         Continental #5W-11         NB         NB         NB         NB           Anternate         Continental #5W-11         NB         NB         NB           Anternate         Pro-Team #100331 - No Substitute         NB         NB         NB           Advantacturer         Pack per vendor's case         Per all cost         \$1.35         \$405.00           Alternate         Continental #9HL         \$1.35         \$405.00         \$1.29           Alternate         Continental #9HL         \$1.45.317         \$1.40 to 280.24         NB           Alternate         Covic Enterprises #194.3317         \$1.40 to 280.24         NB           Alternate         Covic Enterprises #194.3317         \$1.40 to 280.24         NB           Alternate         TWO-KF3039AM         \$1.00 to 280.24         NB           Alternate         TWO-KF3039A		Alternate:						
MOP BLOCK (#2)   MAND BLOCK								
Manufacturer:	JE-18	MOP BUCKETS (48)						
Taylor Continental #335-3		Manufacturer:						
Mode Well NGER (48)		Taylor Continental #335-3	\$23.24	\$1,115.52	\$26.00	\$1,248.00	\$24.34	\$1,168.32
MOP WRINGER (48)		Alternate;						
MOP WENNGER (48)         MOP WENNGER (48)         SSS 97         \$1,390.56         \$31,80 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>								
Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB         NB           Atlemate:         S28.97         \$1,390.56         \$1,608.00         \$318.80           Atlemate:         Atlemate:         NB         NB         NB         NB           Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         Per unit cost         NB         NB         NB         NB           Per unit cost         Dispensible Puth (300)         Si.20         \$1,35         \$405.00         NB           Manufacturer:         Continental #9HL         Si.20         Si.20         NB         NB           ITRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Continental 10HL         Si.20         Si.20         NB           Afternate:         Continental 40HL         Si.20         Si.20         Si.20	JE-20	MOP WRINGER (48)						
Continental #SW-11   \$1390.56   \$1,608.00   \$31,80     Alternate:		Manufacturer:						
Alternate:   Alt		Continental #SW-11			\$33.50	\$1,608.00	\$31.84	\$1,528.32
YACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg,10 per pkg.)         SW12         NB		Alternate:	\$28.97	\$1,390.56				
VACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg/10 per pkg.)         NACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg/10 per pkg.)         NB         <			S	WI2				
Manufacturer.         NB	JE-22	VACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg,/10 per pkg.)						
Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute   NB   NB   NB   NB   NB     Alternate:		Manufacturer;						
Alternate:   Pads per vendor's case		Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Pads per vendor's case         Pads per vendor's case<		Alternate:						
Peds per vendor's case         Peds per vendor's case         Ped per vendor's case         Ped unit cost								
Per unit cost         Per unit		Pads per vendor's case						
DISPENSER PUMP (300)         \$1.35         \$405.00           Manufacturer:         \$1.20         \$3.60.00         \$1.25           Continental #9HL         \$1.20         \$3.60.00         \$1.29           Alternate:         Continental #9HL         \$1.20         \$1.20           Alternate:         Continental #9HL         \$1.20         \$1.20           Alternate:         Continental #9HL         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$5,498.40         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         Tolco 280254         NB           MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         NB         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3030AM         \$6.76         \$3,040.00         \$0.68           TWO-KF3030AM         Alternate:         Continental \$20016         \$0.68		Per unit cost						
Manufacturer:         Sal 20         \$1.35         \$405.00         \$1.29           Alternate:         Continental #9HL         \$3.20         \$3.00         \$1.29         \$1.29           Alternate:         Continental #9HL         \$3.20         \$3.60.00         \$1.29         \$1.29           TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Covic Enterprises #194.3317         NB         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         Civic Enterprises #194.3317         \$5,498.40         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         \$2,268.20         NB         NB           MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         NB         NB         NB         Tolco 280254         Contraction of the contrac	JE-33	DISPENSER PUMP (300)						
Continental #9Fil.         \$1.20         \$50.00         \$1.29         \$1.29           Alternate:         Continental 10HL         NB		Manufacturer:			\$1.35	\$405.00		
Alternate:         \$1.20         \$36.00         \$1.29         \$1.29           TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Continental 10HL         NB         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.43         \$9.43         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         NB         Tolco 280254         NB           Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           HWO-KF3030AM         Alternate:         Continental 820016         \$0.68		Continental #9HL						
TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Continental 10tH         NB           Manufacturer:         S9-43         \$22.91         \$5,498.40           Civic Enterprises #194-3317         S9-43         \$22.01         \$5,498.40           Alternate:         MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         NB         NB         Tolco 280254           Manufacturer:         NB         NB         \$0.76         \$3,040.00         \$0.68           TWO-KF3030AM         Alternate:         Continental 820016         \$0.68		Alternate:	\$1,20	8360,00			\$1.29	\$387,00
TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         NB         NB <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>Contine</td><td>ntal 10HL</td><td></td><td></td><td>Contin</td><td>ental 10HL</td></th<>			Contine	ntal 10HL			Contin	ental 10HL
Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.48         \$2,263 20         \$5,498.40         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         Tolco 280254         Continental \$2,0056         \$0.76         \$0.76         \$0.68           Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3030AM         NB         NB         \$0.76         \$3,400.00         \$0.68           Alternate:         Alternate:         Continental \$20016         \$0.68	JE-40	TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)						
Civic Enterprises #194-3317         Sey.43         \$2,263.20         \$5,498.40         \$5,498.40         \$1,000         \$2,200         \$2,498.40		Manufacturer:					NB	NB
Alternate:         S9,48         \$2,263.00         \$5,498.40         \$2,98.40         \$2,498.40         \$2		Civic Enterprises #194-3317						
MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         NB         Tolco 280254           Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB           TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.76         \$3,040.00         \$0.68           Alternate:         Continental 820016         \$0.68		Alternate:	59.43	\$2,263.20		\$5,498.40		
MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         NB			PikS	tik (361	Tolo	ه 280254		
NB NB 80.76 \$3,040.00 \$0.68 Continental \$20016	JE-41	MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)						
\$0.76 \$3,040.00 \$0.68		Manufacturer:	NB	NB				
\$0.76 \$3,040.00 \$0.68 Continental \$20016		TWO-KF3030AM						
		Alternate:			\$0.76	\$3,040.00	- 1	\$2,720.00
					Contine	ntal 820016	MC	: M91510

## BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT    TIEM # DESCRIPTION		Country Sections	omers	Dade Fap	Dade raper Company	5	Grainger
		6511 43rd St. N. Unit 1807	4. Unit 1807	6918 Pres	6918 Presidents Drive	4505 W. Hi	4505 W. Hillsborough Ave
		Pinellas Park, FL 33781	FL 33781	Orlando	Orlando, FL 32809	Tampa	Fampa, FL 33614
	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	OMETERS (480)				***************************************		
	Z	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
						***************************************	
	\$24	\$24.16	\$1,159.68	\$23.71	\$1,138.08		
						\$29.50	\$1,416.00
						Tough (	Tough Guy 2PYH6
	330	\$30.12	\$1,445.76	\$29.56	\$1,418.88	\$36.39	\$1,746.72
		Continental SW-12YW	3W-12YW	Continents	Continental SW-12YW	. Tough (	Tough Guy 2PYH7
	(8.)						
	Z	NB	NB	86.80	58,160,00	\$22.00	\$26,400.00
						**	\$2.20
	Z.	NB	SB BB			NB	SB.
				\$1.21	\$363.00		
				Contine	Continental 10HL		
	Z	NB	NB			NB	NB NB
				\$13.90	\$3,336.00		
				Unge	Unger NT090		
Manufacturer: TWO-KF3030AM	(000)						
TWO-KF3030AM	Z	NB	NB			NB	NB
Aiternate:				\$0.82	\$3,280.00		
				Mim	Mima T-202		

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Gulfste	Gulfstar Supply	Jon-	Jon-Don, Inc.	Peningul	Peninsular Papar Co
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6450 126th	6450 126th Avenue North	1551 10	1551 102nd Ave. N.	4101 F	5101 F Hanna Ava
	BID #12-004-GF	Largo,	Largo, FL 33773	St. Petersb	Petersburg, FL 33609	Tampa	Tampa, FI, 33610
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TINIT PRICE	TOTAL POLCE
JE-06	REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER THERMOMETERS (480)					CANAL A MANAE	AUTHULMUS
	Manufacturer:						
	Taylor #5924TR	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
	Alternate:						
JE-18	MOP BUCKETS (48)						
	Manufacturer:						
	Taylor Continental #335-3	NB	NB	NB	NR	\$25.23	\$1,211,04
	Alternate:						41,541
JE-20	MOP WRINGER (48)						
	Manufacturer:						
	Continental #SW-11	NB	NB				
	Alternate:			\$35.57	\$1 707 36	\$31.45	\$1 500 KD
				Continent	Continental SW-12YW	Continant	Continental CIV. 12VIX
JE-22	VACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg/10 per pkg.)				177-177 W	Continue	11 O VY = 1 & 1 VY
	Manufacturer:						
	Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute	NB	an	\$8.25	\$0,000,00	αlλ	410
	Aiternate:		77.7	77.00	92,200.00	QN	NB
	Pads per vendor's case				0		
	Per unit cost			69	\$0.83		
JE-33	DISPENSER PUMP (300)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB NB
	Continental #9HL						7.77
	Altemate						
JE-40	TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)						
	Manufacturer:			NB	EN.	NB	MR
	Civic Enterprises #194-3317					937	GV.
	Alternate:	\$12.48	\$2,995.20				
		O'Ceda	O'Cedar 96580				
JE-41	MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB			NB	N.B.
	TWO-KF3030AM						
	Alternate:			\$0.85	\$3,400.00		
				Wil E	Wil E820016		
					,	2	

Sarsota, FL 34234   Browns Summi Summi Surasota, FL 34234   Browns Summi Sum		DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Pyramid Sc	Pyramid School Products	Resour	Resource One, Inc.	Southeaste	Southeastern Paper Group
DBSCREPTION         BD 13-004-CF         Tamp, FL 35(0-1908         Sateson, PL 34234         Browns Summing           REERICGEA/TOK/PREPZER THERMOMETBES (480)         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           Machineles         More BUCKETTS (48)         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           Ademine         More BUCKETTS (48)         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           More BUCKETTS (48)         More BUCKETTS (48)         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           More BUCKETTS (48)         More BUCKETTS (48)         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           More BUCKETTS (48)         More BUCKETTS (48)         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           More BUCKETTS (48)         More BUCKETTS (48)         NB         <		BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6510 Nort	h 54th Street	2202 Inc	tustrial Blvd.	6201 Corps	rrate Park Drive
REPRECISE TOTAL PRICE         TOTAL PRICE         UNIT PRICE		BID #12-004-GF	Tampa, FI	, 33610-1908	Sarasot	a, FL 34234	Browns Sur	nmit, NC 27214
Machine   NB   NB   NB   NB   NB   NB   NB   N	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Machine   Mach	JE-06	REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER THERMOMETERS (480)						
Alternate   Alte		Manufacturer:						
MICP PUCKETS (48)   NICP		Taylor #5924TR	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB.
MOP BUCKETS (48)         MOP BUCKETS (48)         Monther BUCKETS (48)         S1,143 04         \$2.48 8           Manuflexurer:         Alternate.         \$32.59         \$1,243.20         \$2.48 8           MOP WINTORER (48)         More than 12 (200 pkg./10 per pkg.)         \$32.55         \$1,548.00         \$31.00           Manuflexurer:         Alternate.         \$32.25         \$1,548.00         \$31.00           Alternate.         Alternate.         \$32.25         \$1,548.00         \$31.00           Pads per vendor's case         Pro Team #10031 - No Substitute         NB         NB         \$1.50         \$16.00           Pads per vendor's case         Pro Team #10031 - No Substitute         NB         NB         \$1.30         \$39.00         \$1150           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         NB         NB         \$1.30         \$1.35         \$1.50           Alternate:         Confinential #9HL.         NB         NB         \$1.30         \$2.200         \$2.33.50           Alternate:         Crivic Emerprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2.301.60         \$1.55         \$2.500         \$2.33.50           MulCRO EMBRCILEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3020AAA         \$2.2720 00         \$2.2720 00         \$2.2720 00 <td></td> <td>Alternate:</td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		Alternate:	-					
Manufacturer   Manu	TE-19	MOB BLICKETS (48)						
Taylor Continental #335-3	21-00	Monifecturer:						
More Wringer (48)   Manufecturer: Continental #9HL   Alternate: State   Stat		Taylor Continental #335-3	\$22.98	£0.691.13	\$25.90	\$1,243,20	\$24.85	\$1,192.80
Morp WRINGER (48)         Manufacturer:         \$32.25         \$1,548.00         \$31.00           Albernale:         Continental #SW-11         \$28.60         \$1,00         \$1,00         \$1,548.00         \$1,00           Albernale:         Namufacturer:         NB         NB         \$7,65         \$9,180.00         \$160.00           Per unit cost drown of the		Alternate;						
MOP WRINGER (48)         MOP WRINGER (48)         \$31.00           Nanufacturer:         Alternate:         \$32.25         \$1,548.00         \$31.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$32.25         \$1,548.00         \$31.00           Manufacturer:         Pro Team #1 00331 - No Substitute         NB         NB         \$7.65         \$9,180.00         \$16.00           Pact and to ost and to ost and behavior to set and to ost and behavior to cost and behavior to continental #9HL         NB         NB         \$1.30         \$1.35           Alternate:         Alternate:         Pik Sth C341         \$2.20.00         \$2.25         \$2.25         \$2.25           MiCRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         NB         \$2.20.00         \$2.25 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>								
Manufacturer.         NB         \$13.00         \$13.60         \$13.60           Alternate.         SMA12.         SM37.12.         \$1,548.00         \$11,548.00           Accontinental #SW-11         SMA12.         SM37.12.         \$1,548.00         \$11,548.00           Accontinental #100331 - No Substitute         NB         NB         \$7,65         \$9,180.00         \$16.00           Alternate.         Per unit cost         10         NB         \$1.30         \$1.30         \$1.30           Per unit cost         DISPERINSER PUMP (300)         NB         NB         \$1.30         \$30.00         \$1.35           Alternate.         Continental #9H.         NB         \$1.30         \$30.00         \$2.33           Alternate.         Continental #9H.         S9.59         \$2,301.60         \$1.35         \$1.35           Alternate.         Continental #9H.         S9.59         \$2,301.60         \$1.35         \$1.35           Manufacturer.         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$1.35         \$2.350.00         \$2.35           Manufacturer.         TivO-KF9030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$2.35         \$2,300.00         \$2.35           Alternate.         TivO-KF9030AM <td>JE-20</td> <td>MOP WRINGER (48)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	JE-20	MOP WRINGER (48)						
Continental #SW-11   S28.69   S1,57712   S1,548.00   S31.00     Alternate:		Manufacturer:						
Alternate:   SN-12		Continental #SW-11			\$32.25	\$1,548.00	\$31.00	\$1,488.00
Natural Continuent of the Pick of the Pi		Alternate:	\$28.69	\$1,377,12				
VACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg/10 per pkg)         NACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg/10 per pkg)         NB         NB         S7.65         \$5,180.00         \$16.00           Alternate:         Per unit cost         10			21/05					
Manufacturer:         NB         NB         \$7,65         \$9,180.00         \$16.00           Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute         10         10         10           Pad per vendor's case         10         10         10           Per unit cost         80.77         10         10         10           Per unit cost         Per unit cost         10         <	JE-22	VACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg/10 per pkg.)						
Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute         NB         NB         \$7,65         \$9,180.00         \$16.00           Alternate:         Packs per vendor's case         10		Manufacturer;						
Alternate:         Alternate:         IO         IO           Pads per vendor's case         IO         IO         IO           Per unit cost         Per unit cost         S0.77         IO           Per unit cost         S0.77         IO         IO           DISPENSER PUMP (300)         NB         \$1.30         \$390.00         \$1.35           Manufacturer:         Alternate         \$1.30         \$1.35         \$1.35           TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$1.35         \$1.35           Alternate:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10,50         \$2,520.00         \$23.55           Alternate:         MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         Manufacturer:           Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$8,400,40         \$0.73           Alternate:         TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.400,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,730,40         \$2,7		Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute	NB NB	NB	\$7.65	\$9,180.00	\$16.00	\$19,200.00
Pads per vendor's case         10           Per unit cost         \$0.77           Per unit cost         \$0.77           DISPENSER PUMP (300)         NB         \$1.30         \$390.00           Manufacturer:         Continental #9HL         \$1.30         \$390.00         \$1.35           Continental #9HL         Alternate:         \$1.30         \$1.30         \$1.35           TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Manufacturer:         \$1.30         \$1.35           Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-331.7         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$2,520.00         \$23.55           Alternate:         MiCRO FIBBE CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pilk Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         \$2,520.00         \$23.55           Manufacturer:         TWO-KF9030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$5400.00         \$0.73           Alternate:         Wilcen E821016         Parket Clean TW3030AM         \$0.73         \$0.73		Alternate:				***************************************		
Pads per vendor's case         Pads per vendor's case         10           Per unit cost         Set unit cost         \$0.77           DISPENSER PUMP (300)         NB         \$1.30         \$390.00           Manufacturer.         Clonitinental #9HL         \$1.30         \$1.35           Alternate         Alternate         \$1.30         \$1.35           TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Manufacturer.         \$1.35         \$1.35           Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$1.55         \$2.520.00         \$23.50           Manufacturer.         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$1.55         \$2.520.00         \$23.50           MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         \$2.500.00         \$23.50           Manufacturer.         TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$2,400.00         \$0.73           Alternate:         Wilen E821016         Petrect Clean TW3030AM         \$0.73         \$0.73         \$0.73								
Per unit cost         So 77           DISPENSER PUMP (300)         NB         \$1.30         \$390.00           Manufacturer:         Continental #9HL         \$1.30         \$390.00         \$1.35           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$1.30         \$1.30         \$1.30         \$1.35           TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$2.50         \$2.50         \$2.50           Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$2.52         \$2.50         \$2.53.50           Micro FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         \$2.50         \$2.53.50<		Pads per vendor's case				10		10
DISPENSER PUMP (300)         NB         \$1.30         \$390.00           Manufacturer:         Continental #9HL         \$1.30         \$390.00         \$1.35           Continental #9HL         Alternate:         \$1.30         \$1.30         \$1.35           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$2.30         \$2.30         \$2.30           MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$23.50           Micro FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pirk Stik C361         Pirk Stik C361         \$2.30           Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35           TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$0.73           Alternate:         Wilen E821016         Portect/Clein TW-3030AM         \$0.73		Per unit cost			94	50.77		11.60
Manufacturer:         NB         \$1.30         \$390.00         NB         \$1.30         \$390.00         \$1.35           Continental #9HL         Alternate:         Alternate:         \$1.35         \$1.35         \$1.35         \$1.35           Alternate:         TWASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         \$2.30         \$2.30         \$2.50         \$2.50         \$2.30         \$2.35         \$2.30         \$2.35         \$2	JE-33	DISPENSER PUMP (300)						
Continental #9HL         Continental #9HL         \$1.35           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$1.35           TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         \$2.30         \$2.30           Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$2.50           Alternate:         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50           Alternate:         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         \$2.30           TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$5400.00         \$0.73           Alternate:         Wilen E821016         Porfect Clean TW3030AM         \$0.73		Manufacturer:	NB	NB	\$1.30	\$390.00		
TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$1.35           Manufacturer:         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$25.50.00         \$23.35           Alternate:         MiCRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         \$2.50.00         \$23.35           Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$0.73           Alternate:         Wilen E821016         Wilen E821016         Wilen TW3030AM         \$0.73		Continental #9HL						
TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)   Manufacturer:   Civic Enterprises #194-3317   \$9.59   \$2,301.60   \$10.50   \$23.50     Alternate:		Alternate:					\$1.35	\$405.00
TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$2,520.00         \$23.50           Alternate:         Manufacturer         Pik Stik C361						********	Contin	ental 10HL
Manufacturer.         Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$2,520.00         \$23.50           Alternate:         Alternate:         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         \$2,520.00         \$23.50           MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Manufacturer.         Manufacturer.         Manufacturer.         S0.68         \$2,720.00         \$13.55         \$54,0040         \$0.73           Alternate:         Wilen E821016         Percect Clean TW 3030AM         \$0.73         \$0.73	JE-40	TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)						
Civic Enterprises #194-3317         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$2,520.00         \$23.50           Alternate:         MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361           Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$5,400.00           Alternate:         Wilen E821016         Perfect Clean TW 3030AM         \$0.73		Manufacturer:			<u>.</u>			
Alternate:         \$9.59         \$2,301.60         \$10.50         \$2,520.00         \$23.50           MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361         Pik Stik C361           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         TWO-KF3030AM         S0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1,35         \$5,400.00         \$0.73           Alternate:         Wilen E821016         Perfect Clean TW3030AM         \$0.73         \$0.73         \$0.73		Civic Enterprises #194-3317						
MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Pik Stik C361         Pik C361         Pik Stik C361         Pik		Alternate:	\$9.59	\$2,301.60	\$10.50	\$2,520.00	1 1	\$5,640.00
MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)         Manufacturer.         Annufacturer.			Pik St	ik C361	S Vid	tik C361	Ung	er NN900
urer:         3030AM         \$0.68         \$2,720.00         \$1.35         \$5,400.00         \$0.73           Wilen E821016         Perfect Clean 1W3030AM         \$0.73         \$0.73	JE-41	MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)						-
3030AM \$0.68 \$2,720.00 \$1.35 \$5,400.00 \$0.73 \$0.73 \$0.73 \$0.73		Manufacturer:						
\$0.68	***************************************	TWO-KF3030AM						
Perfect Clean TW3030AM		Alternate:	- 1	\$2,720.00	\$1,35	\$5,400.00		\$2,920.00
			Wilen	E821016	Perfect Cle	nn TW3030AM	Wiler	E820016

	DATE OF CHANNEY IV, 2011 2:50 IM	CHISCOLO TO THE WALL MIN.	
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	7016ACS	7016 A C Skinner Parkway
	BID #12-004-GF	Jacksonvi	Jacksonville, FL 32256
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-06	REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER THERMOMETERS (480)		
	Manufacturer:		
	Taylor #5924TR	NB	NB
	Alternate:		
		,	
JE-18	MOP BUCKETS (48)		
	Manufacturer		
	Taylor Continental #335-3		
	Alternate:	\$43.45	\$2,085.60
		Continer	Continental 3690404
JE-20	MOP WRINGER (48)		
	Manufacturer:		
	Continental #SW-11		
	Alternate:	\$43.45	\$2,085.60
		Continer	Continental 3690404
JE-22	VACUUM BAGS (1,200 pkg./10 per pkg.)		
	Manufacturer.		
	Pro Team #100331 - No Substitute	\$7.75	\$9,300.00
	Alternate:		
	Pads per vendor's case		10
	Per unit cost	55	\$0.78
JE-33	DISPENSER PUMP (300)		
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB
	Continental #9HL		
	Alternate:		
JE-40	TRASH PICK-UP TOOL (240)		
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB
	Civic Enterprises #194-3317		
	Alternate:		
JE-41	MICRO FIBER CLEANING CLOTH (4,000)		
	Manufacturer:		
	TWO-KF3030AM		
	Alternate:	\$1.95	.95 \$7,800.00

P. O. Box 43-0747   422 S. Ware Blvd. Suite C		DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	AFP Indu	AFP Industries, Inc.	Buckeye Cleani	Buckeye Cleaning Center of Tampa	Calico In	Calico Industries, Inc.
DESCRIPTION		BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	P. O. Boy	x 43-0747	422 S. War	e Blvd, Suite C	P. O.	Box 2005
DISCRIPTION         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL PRICE         TOTAL PRICE           MIOF HEAD, WEI 16 OZ. (180)         43.31         \$4.98         \$50.640           MIOF HEAD, WEI 16 OZ. (180)         ST. (200)         \$4.98         \$50.640           Minthacturer.         MINTHACHUER.         \$7.07         \$4.242.00         \$8.19         \$50.914.00           MOP HEAD, WEI 24 OZ. (60)         ST. (70)         \$4.242.00         \$8.19         \$4.914.00           MAINTEGUIER.         MAINTEGUIER.         NB         NB         NB           MAINTEGUIER.         NB         NB         NB           MAINTEGUIER.         NB         NB         NB           MAINTEGUIER.         NB         NB         NB           Alternate.         MAINTEGUIER.         NB         NB           Alternate.         MAINTEGUIER.         S5.78         \$1,734.00           MAINTEGUIER.         MAINTEGUIER.         NB         NB         NB           Alternate.         MAINTEGUIER.         NB         \$1,734.00         \$1,734.00           MAINTEGUIER.         MAINTEGUIER.         NB         \$1,734.00         \$1,740.00           Alternate.         MAINTEGUIER.         NB         \$1,730.00         \$1,740.00 </th <th></th> <th>BID #12-004-GF</th> <th>South Mian</th> <th>1i, FL 33243</th> <th>Татра</th> <th>, FL 33619</th> <th>Annapolis Jur</th> <th>ıction, MD 20701</th>		BID #12-004-GF	South Mian	1i, FL 33243	Татра	, FL 33619	Annapolis Jur	ıction, MD 20701
Micro HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)         SS131         SF7580         S4.98         S896.40           Wilsen ADI, S01         Alternate:         Alternate:         ST.07         S4.242.00         S8.19         S8.99.40           Manufacturer         Wilsen ADI, S03         Alternate:         MB         NB         NB         NB           Wilsen ADI, S03         Alternate:         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           Parfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head PMA-1495         NB         NB         NB         NB         NB           Parfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head PMA-1495         Alternate:         S4.99         S1.497.00         S5.78         S1,734.00           Manufacturer         Manufacturer         NB         NB         S1.857         S2.238.40           Manufacturer         Manufacturer         NB         NB         S1.734.00         S1.734.00           Alternate:         Continental #308L         Alternate:         S2.99         S1.232.0         S3.174.00           Manufacturer         Manufacturer         S2.58         S1.728.00         S3.174.00           Manufacturer	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Manufacture:   S131   S77430   S4.98   S896.40     Alternate:   Mile HOAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)   S1.01     Alternate:   MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)   S1.01     Alternate:   MILENOTEBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)   NB   NB   NB   NB     Alternate:   Manufacture:   Manufa	JE-45	MOP HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)						
Wilen AOI 501         Wilen AOI 501         Alternate:         AMOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         \$7.07         \$4,242.00         \$8.19         \$4,914.00           MAROP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         NED         N		Manufacturer:	\$4.31	\$775,80	\$4.98	\$896,40		
Alternate:         Mote HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         \$7.07         \$4,242.00         \$8.19         \$4,914.00           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         Alternate:         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         Perfect Clean Misrofiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4.99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Wilnea E00 (300         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2.228.40           Wilnea E00 (300         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2.228.40           Alternate:         Contineatal #808L         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2.228.40           Alternate:         Contineatal #808L         S2.228.40         \$2.228.40         \$2.228.40           Alternate:         Contineatal #808L         S2.228.61         \$3.174.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         S2.228.91         \$3.174.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         S2.288         \$1.728.00           Alternate:		Wilen A01501						
MADD HEAD, WEIT 24 OZ. (600)         \$7.07         \$4.242.00         \$8.19         \$4.914.00           Manufacturer:         Winea PRAD, WEIT 24 OZ. (600)         \$7.07         \$4.242.00         \$8.19         \$4.914.00           Alternate:         Winea Processer Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB         NB           Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4.99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer:         NB         NB         \$1,734.00           Alternate:         NB         NB         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer:         Contineaturer:         Alternate:         \$4,106.40           Manufacturer:         Contineaturer:         Alternate:         \$4,106.40           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         Alternate:         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         \$2,28         \$1,738.00		Alternate:					\$4.44	\$799.20
MODP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         \$7.07         \$4,242.00         \$8.19         \$4,914.00           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB         NB           Afternate:         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Perfect Ctean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB         NB           COBWEB DUSTER (360)         Manufacturer:         COBWEB DUSTER (360)         \$4.99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Wilen E001000         Alternate:         NB         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         Alternate:         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Manufacturer:         Unger HM304L.56         NB         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate:         Unger HM304L.56         Alternate:         S29.61         \$3,553.20         \$3,106.40           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         Alternate:         S22.28         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         S2.28         \$1,738.00         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer:         Alternate:							ABCOLI	ABCO LM204 MDWG
Méanufacturer.         \$1,07         \$4,242.00         \$8.19         \$4,914.00           Alternate.         Micro Per FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB         NB           MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer.         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         \$4,99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer.         Wilen E001000         Alternate.         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate.         LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate.         LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.61         \$3,553.20         \$34,106.40           Manufacturer.         Continental #008L         S29.61         \$3,553.20         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer.         Alternate.         S2.28         \$1,106.40           Manufacturer.         Alternate.         S3,533.20         \$34,106.40           Manufacturer.         Alternate.         S5.29         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer.         Manufacturer.         S5.29         \$3,174.00           Wilen E50701.2         Alternate.         S5.29         \$3,174.00           Manufacture	JE-46	MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)						
Wilen A01203         Wilen A01203           Alternate:         NB         NB         NB           MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Alternate         S4.99         S1.497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         S1.734.00         NB           Manufacturer:         FLOOR SQUEGGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Manufacturer:         LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$22,52.40         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$22,52.40         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate:         Conflict POLY BROOM (600)         \$22,52.40         \$2,228.40         \$2,228.40           Alternate:         Alternate:         S2,53.61         \$3,153.20         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer:         Conflict POLY BROOM (600)         \$2,28         \$1,106.40           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         \$2,28         \$3,174.00           Maintfacturer:         Alternate:         \$2,228         \$3,174.00           Maintfacturer:         Alternate:         \$2		Manufacturer:	\$7.07	\$4,242.00	\$8.19	\$4,914.00		
MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer.         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         54,99         \$1,497.00         \$57.8         NB           COBWIED DUSTER (300)         Manufacturer.         \$4,99         \$1,497.00         \$57.8         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer.         Milen Bottoo         NB         NB         \$1,734.00           Alternate.         NIGH DOLOGO         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Manufacturer.         Unger HAJ30/AL.56         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate.         LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$22.61         \$3,553.20         \$34,106.40           Manufacturer.         Continental #508L.         Alternate.         \$5.53.20         \$3,174.00           Alternate.         Alternate.         \$5.228         \$3,174.00         \$5.79         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer.         Wilea E50701.2         \$2.28         \$1,738.00         \$3,174.00           Alternate.         Alternate.         \$2.28         \$1,738.00         \$3,174.00           Alternate.         Alternate.         \$2.28         \$1,738.00         \$3,174.00           Alternate.		Wilen A01203						
MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4.99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Miantificuter:         Wiantificuter:         NB         NB         \$1,734.00           Alternate:         LOCOR SQUEEGEES 29-172" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL56         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate:         Continental #80%L         SCOOR (CONTINENTAL #80%L         \$2,228.40         \$2,228.40           Alternate:         Continental #80%L         SCOOR (SCOULD RANDLE (120)         \$2,53.20         \$3,174.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         SCOULINEAR RANDLE (120)         \$2,228.40         \$2,00.40.20           Alternate:         Alternate:         SCOULINEAR RANDLE (120)         \$2,00.40.20         \$3,174.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         SCOOR (SCOULD RANDLE (120)         \$2,238         \$3,174.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         SCOOR (SCOULD RANDLE (120)         \$		Alternate:					76'28	\$3,564,00
MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB							ABCOL	ABCO LM264LDWB
Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB           Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4.99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer:         Willen BO10000         Alternate:         NB         NB         NB         \$1,734.00           Alternate:         WILLORS SQUEE GEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2.228.40           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2.228.40           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.61         \$3.553.20         \$34.106.40         \$4.106.40           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         S29.61         \$3.553.20         \$34.106.40           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         S29.61         \$3.553.20         \$34.106.40           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         S22.88         \$1.728.00         S3.174.00           Wilen E07012         \$22.88         \$1.728.00         S3.174.00         S3.174.00           Wilen E07012         Alternate:         Alternate:         S2.28         S1.728.00	JE-47	MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)						
Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S4,99   S1,497 00   S5.78   S1,734 00   Manufacturer:   COBWEB DUSTER (360)		Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB		
Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         S4.99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         NB         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Alternate:         ELOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL56         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate:         LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.61         \$3,553.20         \$34.106.40           Manufacturer:         Continental #508L         Alternate:         S4.106.40         S4.106.40           Alternate:         Alternate:         S5.29         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         S5.29         \$3,174.00           Wien E507012         Wilen E507012         S5.28         \$3,174.00           Milen material #50012         Alternate:         S5.28         \$3,174.00		Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495						
COBWEB DUSTER (300)         S. 199         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00           Manufacturer:         Wien E001000         \$5.78         \$1,734.00         \$1,734.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL56         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40           Alternate:         Alternate:         S2,553.20         \$34.22         \$4,106.40           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         S3,553.20         \$3,174.00           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$5.288         \$1,728.00           Wilen E507012         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         S3,174.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         S2,288         \$1,728.00		Alternate:					\$2.54	\$609.60
COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4,99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00         \$4.99           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         NB         NB         \$1,734.00         \$4.99           Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NB           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL56         \$1,06.40         \$31.         \$2,228.40         NB           Alternate:         LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$220.61         \$3,553.20         \$34.22         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Manufacturer:         Condinental #808L         Alternate:         25.228.40         NB         \$3.53.20         \$31.74.00         \$31.74.00         \$31.74.00         \$32.728.40         NB         \$32.28         \$31.74.00         \$32.728.40         NB         \$32.728.40         NB         \$32.728.40         NB         \$31.74.00         \$31.74.00         \$32.728.40         NB         NB         NB         \$32.728.40         NB         \$32.728.40         NB         \$32.728.40         NB         NB <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>MCC M8300018</td> <td>3 (Sold 12/case only)</td>							MCC M8300018	3 (Sold 12/case only)
Manufacturer:         \$4,99         \$1,497.00         \$5.78         \$1,734.00         \$4.5           Wilen E001000         Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NB           FLOOR SQUEGGES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NB           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         \$2,228.40         \$3.1         \$3.1         \$3.1           Continental #808L         Anoine FOLY BROOM (500)         \$3.4,106.40         \$3.1         \$3.1           ANGLE POLY BROOM (500)         Anoine E07012         \$5.29         \$3.174.00         \$3.4           Wilen E57012         Wilen E57012         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.4         \$3.4           Alternate:         Alternate:         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.4         \$3.4         \$3.4	JE-52	COBWEB DUSTER (300)						
Wilen E001000         Alternate:         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL.56         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           Alternate:         LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$229.61         \$31,553.20         \$34,106.40         \$31.           Manufacturer:         Continental #308L         Alternate:         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$52.29         \$34,106.40         \$31.           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$52.29         \$3,174.00         \$32.           Wilen E50701.2         \$22.88         \$1,728.00         \$32,174.00         \$32.           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$22.88         \$1,728.00         \$32.74         \$32.		Manufacturer:	\$4.99	\$1,497.00	\$5.78	\$1,734.00	\$4.97	\$1,491.00
Alternate:         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL56         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$34.22         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Continental #808L         Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$4,106.40         \$31.           ANGLE POLY BROOM (500)         Andlernate:         \$52.29         \$3,174.00         \$31.74.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E50701.2         \$2.28         \$1,728.00         \$3.4           Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         \$3.4         \$3.4		Wilen E001000						
FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           Manufacturer.         Unger HM30/AL56         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NE           Alternate.         Alternate.         \$229.61         \$3,553.20         \$4,106.40         \$31.           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$229.61         \$3,553.20         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Manufacturer.         Continental #808L         ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$34,106.40         \$31.74.00           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         Andernate.         \$52.29         \$3,174.00         \$3.           Alternate.         Wilen E507012         \$22.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.           Alternate.         Alternate.         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.		Alternate;						
FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NB           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL56         \$2,228.40         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$29.61         \$3,553.20         \$34.22         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         \$5.29         \$3,174.00         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3,174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422         \$3.174.00         \$3.422								
Manufacturer:         NB         \$18.57         \$2,228.40         NB           Unger HM30/AL56         Alternate:         Alternate:         \$29.61         \$3,553.20         \$34.22         \$4,106.40         \$31.           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         Annufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         Andernate:         \$52.96         \$3,174.00         \$3.174.00           Manufacturer:         Wijen E50701.2         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.4         \$3.4           Wijen E50701.2         Alternate:         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.4         \$3.4         \$3.4	JE-53	FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)						
Unger HM30/AL56         Unger HM30/AL56         Columnation         \$29.61         \$3,553.20         \$34.22         \$4,106.40         \$31.           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Continental #808L         Alternate:         Anternate:         Anternate:         \$5.29         \$3,174.00           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         Manufacturer:         \$5.29         \$3,174.00         \$3.4           Wilen E50701.2         Wilen E50701.2         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.4           Alternate:         Abternate:         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.4		Manufacturer:	NB	NB	\$18.57	\$2,228.40	NB	NB
Alternate:         Alternate:         \$29,61         \$3,553.20         \$34.22         \$4,106.40         \$31.           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$4,106.40         \$31.           Continental #808L         Alternate:         Angle Poll Y BROOM (600)         \$5.29         \$3,174.00           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$5.29         \$3,174.00         \$3.           Manufacturer:         Wilen E50701.2         \$3.174.00         \$3.4           Alternate:         Abternate:         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.4		Unger HM30/AL56						
LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.61         \$3,553.20         \$34,106.40         \$31.           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         Alternate:         Andernate:         Andernate:         \$5.29         \$3,174.00           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         Manufacturer:         \$5.29         \$3,174.00         \$3.           Wilen E50701.2         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.4           Alternate:         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.4		Alternate:						
LOBBY DUST PAN (120)								
Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         600           Alternate:         ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$5.29         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E50701.2         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.4           Alternate:         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.4	JE-58		\$29.61	\$3,553.20	\$34.22	\$4,106.40	\$31.94	\$3,832.80
Continental #808L         Continental #808L         Continental #808L         Alternate:         Alternate:         And Le POL Y BROOM (600)         \$5.29         \$3,174.00         And Le Doctor of the continent of th		Manufacturer:						
Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         \$5.29         \$3,174.00           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$5.29         \$3,174.00         \$3.174.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E50701.2         \$3,174.00         \$3.4           Alternate:         Alternate:         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.4		Continental #808L				***************************************		
ANGLE POLY BROOM (600) \$55.29 \$3,174.00 Manufacturer: Wilen E507012 \$25.88 \$1,728.00 Alternate: Alternate: ABCO 00402-0120PC \$35.29 \$33,174.00 \$33.4		Alternate:						
ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         SS.29         \$3,174.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E507012         \$2.88         \$1,728.00         \$3.4           Alternate:         ABCO 00402-0120PC         \$3.4								
2 \$3,174.00 \$2.88 \$1,728.00 ABCO 00402-0120PC \$3.4	JE-63	ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)						
77012 \$2.88 \$1,728.00 83.4 ABCO 00402-0120PC		Manufacturer:			\$5.29	\$3,174.00		
\$2.88 \$1,728.00 S3.4 ABCO 00402-0120PC		Wilen E507012						
		Alternate:	\$2.88	\$1,728.00			\$3.44	\$2,064.00
			ABCO 004	102-0120PC			ABCO 0	040212 UPC

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Coast	Coast Diviners	Dade Paj	Dade raper Company	5	Glamge
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6511 43rd S	6511 43rd St. N. Unit 1807	6918 Pre	6918 Presidents Drive	4505 W. Hi	4505 W. Hillsborough Ave
	BID #12-004-GF	Pinellas Pa	Pinellas Park, FL 33781	Orland	Orlando, FL 32809	Tampa	Tampa, FL 33614
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-45	MOP HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)						
	Manufacturer:	\$4.48	\$806.40				
	Wilen A01501					•	
	Aiternate:			\$4,14	\$745.20	\$4.40	\$792.00
				ABCOL	ABCO LM204 MDWG	Tough (	Tough Guy 1TY07
JE-46	MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)						
	Manufacturer;	\$7.37	\$4,422.00				
	Wilen A01203						
	Alternate:			\$5.65	\$3,390.00	\$5.95	\$3,570.00
				ABCO L	ABCO LM204LDWB	Tough (	Tough Guy ITYV1
JE-47	MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)						
	Manufacturer;	NB	NB			NB	NB
	Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495						
	Alternate:			\$7.80	\$1,872.00		
				Rubbermaid	Rubbermaid FGQ80000WH00		
JE-52	COBWEB DUSTER (300)						
	Manufacturer:	\$5.20	\$1,560.00	\$5.10	\$1,530.00	NB	NB
	Wilen E001000						
	A iternate:						
JE-53	FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB			NB	NB
	Unger HM30/AL56						
	Alternate:			\$11.97	\$1,436.40		
				Unge	Unger HM750		
JE-58	LOBBY DUST PAN (120)	\$30.95	\$3,714.00				
	Manufacturer:			\$30.50	\$3,660.00		
	Continental #808L						
	Alternate:					\$16.27	\$1,952.40
						Tough (	Tough Guy 5W640
JE-63	ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)						
	Manufacturer:	\$4.79	\$2,874.00				
	Wilen E507012						
	Alternate:			\$3.05	\$1,830.00	\$4.65	\$2,790.00
				<< 000	THE PARTY OF THE P		

TEM   DESCRIPTION   DESCRIPT		DATE OF OPENING: MAV 17 2011 2:30 PM	Gulfet	ar Queniy	[-40]	on the	Parined	ar Daner Co
DESCRAPTION		RID TITLE I LANITORIA! FOLIDMENT	6450 126th	Avenue North	1551	and Ave N	5101 F	Hanna Ave
December		BID #12-004-GF	Largo,	FL 33773	St. Petersb	urg, FL 33609	Tampa	, FL 33610
MOV HEAD, WET 16 OZ, (180)   MOV HEAD, WET 16 OZ, (180)   SS 50   SS 1044 00     Alternate   MOV HEAD, WET 24 OZ, (600)   SS 600   SS 1044 00     Alternate   MOV HEAD, WET 24 OZ, (600)   SS 600   SS 1044 00     Alternate   MOV HEAD, WET 24 OZ, (600)   SS 600   SS 200     Alternate   MOV HEAD (240)   SS 600   SS 200     Alternate   MOV HEAD (240)   SS 600   SS 200     Alternate   Mov HEAD (240)   SS 600   SS 200     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S4 88   SS 1711 20   NIB   NIB   NIB     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S4 88   SS 1711 20   S6 15   SS 200     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S4 88   SS 1711 20   S6 15   SS 200     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S6 15   SS 1700     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S6 15   SS 1700     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S6 15   SS 1700     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S6 15   SS 1700     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S6 15   SS 1700     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S8 10   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber FMA-1495   S8 10   S8 10   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber FMA-1495   S8 10   S8 10   S8 10     Alternate   Mov Microfiber FMA-1495   S8 10	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Wilten MOLTON         \$5.80         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.044.00         \$4.68         \$1.046.00 </td <td></td> <td>MOP HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		MOP HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)						
Alternate:		Manufacturer:			\$5.28	\$950.40	\$4.68	\$842.40
Alternate,   Alt		Wilen A01501						
MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)   OCcelar 97241   SS 70 SS 220 00     Manufacturer		Alternate:		\$1,044.00				
MOTO PHEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)   S17.00   S17			O'Ced	ar 97241				
Manufecturer:         Manufecturer:         \$8.70         \$5,20.00         \$7.70           Alternate:         Alternate:         OCCedar 97223         NB         NB         NB           MICNOFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         \$6.188         \$1,71.20         NB         NB           Manufecturer:         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         \$4.88         \$1,71.20         NB         NB           COBWEB DUSTER (300)         Manufecturer:         OCCedar 99663         \$6.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43           Wilen E001000         Alternate:         Alternate:         S6.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         \$6.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43         \$5.43           Alternate:         Alternate:         OCCedar 99640         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Unger HA30AL56         \$1,646         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000           Alternate:         Continental #808L         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000           Alternate:         Continental #808L         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000         \$1,000	JE-46	MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)						
Wilen A01203   S7.60   S4,560.00   S1.70   Wilen A01203		Manufacturer:			\$8.70	\$5,220.00		
Alternatic:   ST 60   SS 65 00   SS 75 00		Wilen A01203						
MICROFIDER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         OCcelar 97223         Wilen A0120           Manufacturer:         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         \$4.88         \$1,71.20         NB         NB         NB           COBMED DUSTER (300)         COBMED DUSTER (300)         \$6.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43         \$1,71.20         \$5.615         \$1,845.00         \$5.43         \$1,845.00         \$1,845.00         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43         \$2.43		Alternate:		\$4,560.00				\$4,620.00
MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NIB         NB			O'Ced	ar 97223			Wile	1 A01208
Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB           Albertex Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         \$4.88         \$1,171.20         NB         NB           Albertex Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         \$4.88         \$1,171.20         NB         NB           COBWEB DUSTER (300)         Manufacturer:         \$6.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43           Wilen E001000         Manufacturer:         O'Cedar 96460         NB         NB           PLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         S1,656         \$1,929.00         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         O'Cedar Filantle 971-59 - \$4.18         NB         NB         NB           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         S1,652         \$1,932.00         \$4.363.20         \$32.14           Manufacturer:         O'Cedar Hantle 971-59 - \$4.18         S1,652         \$4.363.20         \$32.14           Alternate:         O'Cedar Hantle 971-59 - \$4.18         S1,602.00         \$4.97         S4.97           Alternate:         O'Cedar Hantle 971-59 - \$4.18         S1,602.00         \$4.97         S4.97           Alternate:         O'Cedar Hantle 971-59 - \$4.18         S1,602.00         S4.97         S4.97           Alternate:         O'Cedar 471-411 871.00         S1,60	JE-47	MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)						
Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495		Manufacturer:			NB	NB	NB	NB
Alternate:		Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495						
COBMEB DUSTER (300)         O'Cedat 96963         O'Cedat 96963         S5.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43         Cobmediate company		Alternate:	\$4.88	\$1,171.20				
COBWEB DUSTER (300)         S6.13         \$6.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         S6.43         \$1,929.00         S5.43         NB           Alternate:         Cocctar 96.450         NB         NB         NB           HI-ONS QUEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANIDLE (120)         S16.54         \$1,929.00         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30AL56         NB         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         Oncertain Handle 97159 - \$4.18         NB         NB         NB           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         NGCedar Handle 97159 - \$4.18         S16.55         \$4.363.20         \$232.14           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         S8.42         \$1,010.40         \$36.52         \$4.363.20         \$32.14           Manufacturer:         S8.42         \$1,010.40         \$36.52         \$4.367.20         \$4.97           Alternate:         Oncertain Handle 50012         \$5.50         \$3.372.00         \$4.97           Milen E507012         Alternate:         Oncertain 5400-6         \$3.372.00         \$4.97			O'Ced	ar 96963				
Manufacturer.         \$6.15         \$1,845.00         \$5.43         Hourist times of the part of the pa	JE-52	COBWEB DUSTER (300)						
Wilen E001 000         \$6.43         \$1,929.00         PROBLEM PROBL		Manufacturer:			\$6.15	\$1,845.00	\$5.43	\$1,629.00
Alternate:         \$6.43         \$1,929.00         Per Para Si,920.00		Wilen E001000						
FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)		Alternate:	\$6.43	\$1,929.00				
FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         MB         NB         NB </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>O'Ced</td> <td>ar 96460</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			O'Ced	ar 96460				
Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB           Unger HM30/AL56         \$16.56         \$1,987.20         NB         NB           Alternate:         OCColar Handle-37189         \$1,987.20         \$34,363.20         \$32.14           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         Nanufacturer:         \$8.42         \$1,010.40         \$36.36         \$4,363.20         \$32.14           Continental #808L         Alternate:         OCcolar 96.208         \$36.36         \$4,363.20         \$32.14         \$36.01           Alternate:         Alternate:         S6.50         \$3,372.00         \$4.97         \$4.97           Wilen E507012         \$5.98         \$3,588.00         \$3,372.00         \$4.97           Alternate:         OCcolar 6400-6         OCcolar 6400-6         \$3,372.00         \$4.97	JE-53	FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)						
Unger HM30/AL56         \$16.56         \$1,987.20         \$1,987.20         \$1,087.20         \$1,087.20         \$1,087.20         \$1,087.20         \$1,087.20         \$1,087.20         \$1,087.20         \$2,14 <t< td=""><td></td><td>Manufacturer:</td><td></td><td></td><td>NB</td><td>NB</td><td>NB</td><td>NB</td></t<>		Manufacturer:			NB	NB	NB	NB
Alternate:         \$16.56         \$1,987.20         \$1,087.20           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         00'Ccdnr Handle \$7159 - \$4.18         \$36.36         \$4,363.20         \$32.14           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$8.42         \$1,010.40         \$4,363.20         \$32.14           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$5.42         \$1,010.40         \$5.62         \$4,363.20         \$4,97           Manufacturer:         Wilen E507012         \$5.62         \$3,372.00         \$4,97         \$4,97           Alternate:         O'Ccdar 6400-6         \$6.00         \$6.00         \$6.00         \$6.00		Unger HM30/AL56						
LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         OVEcdar Handle \$71550. \$4418         A1363.20         \$32.14           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$84,363.20         \$32.14           Continental #808L         \$8.42.         \$1,010.40         \$3.5.62         \$4,363.20         \$32.14           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$6.62         \$3,372.00         \$4,97           Manufacturer:         Wilen E507012         \$5.62         \$3,372.00         \$4,97           Alternate:         O'Cedar 6400-6         O'Cedar 6400-6         \$6.60         \$6.60		Alternate:	\$16.56	\$1,987.20				
LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$35.42         \$4,363.20         \$32.14           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$6,363.20         \$32.14         \$32.14           Continental #808L         \$6,362         \$4,363.20         \$32.14         \$32.14           Alternate:         ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$600			O'Cedar Hand	lle 97159 - \$4.18				
Manufacturer:         SS.42         \$36.36         \$4,363.20         \$32.14           Continental #808L         SS.42         \$1010.40         \$32.14         \$32.14           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$6.61         \$3.372.00         \$4,363.20         \$32.14           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$5.62         \$3,372.00         \$4.97           Wilen E507012         Wilen E507012         \$5.98         \$3,588.00         \$4.97           Alternate:         O'Cedar 6400-6         O'Cedar 6400-6         \$6.60	JE-58	LOBBY DUST PAN (120)						
Continental #808L         SS-42         \$1,010.40         Proceeds to the continental #808L         Proceeds to the continental #808L         Proceeds to the continent with		Manufacturer:			\$36.36	\$4,363,20	\$32.14	\$3,856.80
Alternate:         SS.42         \$1,010.40         Procedure 96208         Procedure 96208         Procedure 96208         Procedure 96208         \$5.62         \$3,372.00         \$4.97           Manufacturer:         Wilen E50701.2         \$5.98         \$3,588.00         \$4.97         Procedure 6400-6		Continental #808L						
ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)  And nuffacturer:  Wilen E507012  Alternate:  O'Cedar 6400-6		Alternate:	2F:8S	\$1,010.40				
ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$5.62         \$3,372.00         \$4.97           Manufacturer:         Wilen ES07012         \$5.98         \$3,588.00           Alternate:         O'Cedar 6400-6         O'Cedar 6400-6			D).O	ar 96208				
\$5.62 \$3,372.00 \$4,97 \$1,00 \$5.98 \$2,588.00 \$2,0	JE-63	ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)						
\$5.98 O'Cedar 6400		Manufacturer:			\$5.62	\$3,372.00	\$4.97	\$2,982.00
\$5.98 O'Cedar 6400		Wilen E507012						
O'Cedar 6400-6		Alternate:	\$5.98	\$3,588.00				
			O'Cedr	ır 6400-6				

6510 North 54th Street   Tampa, FL 33610-1908     UNIT PRICE   TOTAL P		DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Pyramid Sc	Pyramid School Products	Resource	Resource One, Inc.	Southeaste	Southeastern Paper Group
BID #12-004-GF		BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6510 Nort	h 54th Street	2202 Ind	2202 Industrial Blvd.	6201 Corp	6201 Corporate Park Drive
DESCRIPTION         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL PRICE           MAD HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)         \$4.39         \$790.20           Waller HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         12 each ctn/full case only         12 each ctn/full case only           Manufacturer.         12 each ctn/full case only         84.314.00           Witien A01203         NA Internate.         87.19         \$4.314.00           Manufacturer.         Manufacturer.         NB         NB           Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB           Alternate.         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4.93         \$1.479.00           Wilen E001000         Wilen E001000         \$2.93         \$1.479.00           Alternate.         Cobweb DUSTER (300)         \$2.90         \$2.90           Alternate.         ELOOR SQUEGGES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$2.93         \$3.552.80           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$2.90         \$2.90         \$3.552.80           Alternate.         Continental #808L         \$2.90         \$3.50.80           Continental #808L         Alternate.         \$4.60         \$3.50.80           Alternate.         Continental #808L         \$4.50         \$3.50.80           Alternate.         Alternate.         \$4.50		BID #12-004-GF	Tampa, FL	, 33610-1908	Sarasota	Sarasota, FL 34234	Browns Su	Browns Summit, NC 27214
MOP HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)         \$4.39         \$790.20           Maintabeturer:         Wilen Allernate:         12 each ctn/full case only           Alternate:         12 each ctn/full case only         57.19         \$4,314.00           Morb HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         \$7.19         \$4,314.00         \$7.19         \$4,314.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen AD1203         NB         NB         NB           MAINTACHER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4.93         \$1,476.00         \$4.00           Manufacturer:         (6 each carton fall cartons only)         \$6.20         \$1,476.00         \$1.476.00           Manufacturer:         (6 each carton fall cartons only)         \$1.476.00 </th <th>ITEM#</th> <th>DESCRIPTION</th> <th>UNIT PRICE</th> <th>TOTAL PRICE</th> <th>UNIT PRICE</th> <th>TOTAL PRICE</th> <th>UNIT PRICE</th> <th>TOTAL PRICE</th>	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Manufacturer	JE-45	MOP HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)						
Wilen A01501         Wilen A01501           Alternate:         12 each ctr/full case only           MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         \$7.19         \$4.314.00           Monufacturer:         Wilen A01203         NB         \$4.314.00           Alternate:         MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB           MAINTEGURER:         NB         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4.93         \$1.451.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         Alternate:         (6 ceath cartein's mity)           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$29.6         \$3.56.80           Alternate:         HM30/AL.56         \$3.574.80           Alternate:         Continental #80E         \$29.79         \$3.574.80           Alternate:         Continental #80E         \$20.79         \$3.574.80           Alternate:         Continental #80E         \$20.79         \$3.574.80           Alternate:         Continental #80E         \$20.79         \$3.574.80           Alternate:         Wilen E507012         \$4.51         \$2.706.00           Alternate:		Manufacturer:	\$4.39	\$790.20	\$4.75	\$855.00	\$4.59	\$826.20
Alternate: 12 each ctn/full case only     MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)     Manufacturer: Wilternate:   12 each ctn/full case only     Wilten Aol 203		Wilen A01501						
12 each ctn/full case only   12 each ctn/full case only   Manufacturer:   Witen ADI203   S7.19   S4.314.00   Witen ADI203   Alternate:   NB		Alternate;						
MOD HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         MOT HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)         \$4,314.00           Manufacturer:         Alternate:         NIB         \$4,314.00           Alternate:         NIB         NB         NB           MAICKOFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB           COBWEB DUSTER (300)         \$4,93         \$1,479.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         \$4,93         \$1,479.00           Alternate:         LOGR SQUEEGEES 29-12" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$6.each cartoir full cartoirs only)           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-12" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$259.69         \$3,502.80           Alternate:         Continental #808L         HM30/AL140           Alternate:         Continental #808L         #1403.0AL140           Alternate:         Continental #808L         #1403.0AL140           Alternate:         Wilen E50/70         \$2,706.00           Wilen E50/7012         Wilen E50/7012			I2 each ctn	full case only				
Manufacturer:         \$7.19         \$4,314.00           Wilsen A01203         Alternate:         Alternate:           MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB           Manufacturer:         NB         NB           COBWEB DUSTER (300)         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Wilsen E001000         S4.93         S1,479,00           Alternate:         Wilsen E001000         Alternate:         (6 each) cartior/full cartons only)           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-12" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$5.969         \$3,552.80           Alternate:         Unger HA30/AL56         \$3,574.80           Alternate:         Continental #808L         \$29.79         \$3,574.80           Continental #808L         Alternate:         (6/case, fully         Alternate:           Continental #808L         Alternate:         (6/case, fully         S4.51         \$2,706.00           Wilen E507012         Wilen E507012         Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:	JE-46	MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)						
Wilen A01203         Wilen A01203           Alternate:         MCROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB           Manufacturer:         Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         NB           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         S4.93           Wilen E001000         Alternate:         S4.93           Manufacturer:         (6 each carton/full cartons only)           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         HM30/AL140           Manufacturer:         (6 cach carton/full cartons only)           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$2.574.80           Manufacturer:         (6/case, fully)           Alternate:         (6/case, fully)           Alternate:         (6/case, fully)           Alternate:         (1/2 case, fully)           Alternate:         (1/2 case, fully)		Manufacturer:	\$7.19	\$4,314.00	\$7.90	\$4,740.00	\$7.45	\$4,470.00
Alternate:   MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)   NB   NB   NB     Manufacturer:		Wilen A01203						
MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)   NB   NB     Manufacturer:		A temate:						
MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         NB         NB         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         S4.93         S1,479.00           Manufacturer:         Wijne BOUSTER (300)         S4.93         S1,479.00           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         (6.each carton/full cartons only).         HM30/AL140           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         HM30/AL140         HM30/AL140           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.69         \$3,552.80           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$3,574.80           Alternate:         Continental #808L         \$3,574.80           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$2,79         \$3,574.80           Manufacturer:         (6/case, fully         S1706.00           Wijen E507012         Alternate:         S4,51           Alternate:         Alternate:         S4,51								
Manufacturer:         NB         NB           Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495         NB         NB           Alternate:         COBWEB DUSTER (300)         S4.93         S1,479,00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         S1,479,00         S1,479,00           Alternate:         Wilen E001000         Alternate:         S29.69         \$3,562.80           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         HM30/AL56         \$3,574.80         HM30/AL140           Alternate:         Continented #808L         HM30/AL140         Alternate:         S29.69         \$3,574.80           And Internate:         Continental #808L         And Alternate:         S29.79         \$3,574.80           And Manufacturer:         Wilen ESOTOI         S2,716.00         Wilen ESOTOI           And Internate:         Wilen ESOTOI         S2,716.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         S4,574.80         Alternate:	JE-47	MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)						
Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495   Alternate:   COBWEB DUSTER (300)		Manufacturer:	NB	NB	\$7.40	81,776.00		
Alternate:   COBWEB DUSTER (300)   S4.93   S1,479,80     Manufacturer: Wilen E001000   Alternate: (6.6ach.carton/full cations only)     FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)   Manufacturer: Unger HM30/AL56   S29.69   S3,562.80     LOBBY DUST PAN (120)   Alternate: (6/case, fully   S29.79   S3,574.80     Continental #808L   (6/case, fully   S2,706.00     Manufacturer: (6/ca		Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495						
COBWEB DUSTER (300)         S493         S1/479.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         Alternate:         (6 each carton/full cartons only)           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$29.69         \$3,562.80           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL.56         HM30/AL.140           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         HM30/AL.140         HM30/AL.140           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.69         \$3,574.80           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$3,574.80           Alternate:         (6/case, fully         \$2,706.00           Alternate:         Wilen E507012         \$2,706.00           Wilen E507012         Alternate:         \$4,51           Alternate:         Continental #808L         \$2,706.00		Alternate:					\$8.15	\$1,956.00
COBWEB DUSTER (300)         S4.93         S1,479,00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E001000         S1,479,00           Alternate:         (6 each carton/full cartons only).           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$29.69         \$3,502.80           Manufacturer:         Unger HM30/AL56         \$1,502.80           Alternate:         HM30/AL140         HM30/AL140           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$229.79         \$3,574.80           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$3,574.80           Alternate:         (6/case, fully         \$2,716.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E507012         \$2,716.00           Wilen E507012         Alternate:         \$4,51							Rubbermaid	Rubbermaid FGQ80000WH00
Manufacturer:         \$493         \$1,479,00           Wilen E001000         Alternate:         (& each carton full cartons only)           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         (& each carton full cartons only)           Manufacturer:         Unger FM30/AL56         \$29.69         \$3,562.80           Alternate:         Continental #808L         \$3,574.80         Continental #808L           Alternate:         (6/case, fully         \$3,574.80         Alternate:           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         (600)         \$3,574.80         Alternate:           Alternate:         (6/case, fully         \$2,716.00         Alternate:           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$2,716.00         Alternate:	JE-52	COBWEB DUSTER (300)						
Wilen E001000         Wilen ES001000           Alternate:         (& each carton/full cartons only)           FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)         \$29.69           Manufacturer:         \$29.69           Alternate:         \$1.574.80           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$2.577.80           Manufacturer:         (6/case, fully           Alternate:         (6/case, fully           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$2.716.00           Wilen E507012         \$2.716.00           Alternate:         \$2.716.00		Manufacturer:	\$4.93	\$1,479.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$5.33	\$1,599.00
Alternate:		Wilen E001000						
FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)   Manufacturer.   Unger HM30/AL56   \$29.69   \$3.562.80     LOBBY DUST PAN (120)   Alternate:   Continental #808L   Alternate:   (6/case, fully   AndLE POLY BROOM (600)   Alternate:   (6/case, fully   AndLE POLY BROOM (600)   Alternate:   (1/2 case, fully   Alternate:   (1/2 case, full case, full case, full case, full case)   Alternate:   (1/2 case, full case, full case, full case)   Alternate:   (1/2 case, full case)   Alternate:   (1/2 case, full case)   Alternate:   (1/2 case)   Alternate:   (		Alternate:						
FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)   Annufacturer.   Unger HM30/AL56   \$13.562.80   HM30/AL140   LOBBY DUST PAN (120)   \$29.69   \$13.562.80   HM30/AL140   Continental #808L   Alternate:   (6/case, fully   Annufacturer.   (6/case, fully   Antufacturer.   (			(6 each carton/	full cartons only)				
Manufacturer.         \$29.69         \$3.562.80           Unger HM30/AL56         \$1.562.80         \$1.562.80           Alternate:         HM30/AL140         \$2.97.9           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$2.97.9         \$3.574.80           Manufacturer:         (6/case, fully         \$3.574.80           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         (6/case, fully         \$2.716.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E507012         \$2.716.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$2.716.00	JE-53	FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)						
Unger HM30/AL56         \$29.69         \$3,562.80           Alternate:         HM30/AL140         HM30/AL140           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.79         \$3,574.80           Manufacturer:         (6/case, fully         \$3,574.80           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         (6/case, fully         \$2,716.00           Manufacturer:         Wilen E507012         \$2,716.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$2,716.00		Manufacturer:			\$25.70	\$3,084.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00
Alternate: \$29.69   \$3,362.80     CoBY DUST PAN (120)   \$29.79   \$3,574.80     Continental #808L   \$3,574.80     ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)   Manufacturer:   \$4,51   \$2,716.00     Wilen E507012   Alternate:   \$4,51   \$2,716.00     Alternate:   Alternate:   \$4,51   \$2,716.00     And an area of the continent of the		Unger HM30/AL56						
LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         #M30/AL140           LOBBY DUST PAN (120)         \$29.79         \$3.574.80           Manufacturer:         Continental #808L         \$3.574.80           Alternate:         (6/case, fully         \$4.51           Manufacturer:         Wilen E507012         \$2,716.00           Alternate:         Alternate:         \$1/2 case, fully		Alternate:	\$29.69	\$3,562.80				
LOBBY DUST PAN (120)   \$29.79   \$3.574.80     Manufacturer:   Continental #808L			HM30	)/AL140				
Manufacturer.         \$29.79         \$3.574.80           Continental #808L         Alternate         (6/case, fully           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         S4.51         S2/786.40           Wilen E507012         Alternate:         (1/2 case, full case only)	JE-58	LOBBY DUST PAN (120)						
Continental #808L		Manufacturer:	\$29.79	\$3,574.80	\$32.99	\$3,958.80	\$32.15	\$3,858.00
Alternate:         (6/case, fully           ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)         \$4.51           Manufacturer:         \$2,706.00           Wilen E507012         Alternate:		Continental #8081.						
(6/case, fully   (6/case, fully   ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)   S4.51   S2,706.00   Wilen E507012   Alternate:   (1/2 case, full case only)		Alternate;						
ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)  Manufacturer: Wilen E507012  Alternate: (1/12 case, full case only)			(6/case, fully					
\$4.51 \$2,706.00 (172 case, full case only)	JE-63	ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)						
(17.7 case, full case only)		Manufacturer;	S.S.	\$2,706.00			\$4.73	\$2,838.00
tri2.case_futcase_conty.		Wilen E507012						
(1/2 case, full case univ)		Alternate:			\$3.47	\$2,082.00	***************************************	
SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			(1/2 case, f	ail case only)	ACS Indu	ACS Industries B410A		

	DIALD OF DIALITY OF 111, 2011 E.O. 111	Contraction of the Contraction	
-	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	7016 A C S	7016 A C Skinner Parkway
	BID #12-004-GF	Jacksonvi	Jacksonville, FL 32256
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-45	MOP HEAD, WET 16 OZ. (180)		
	Manufacturer:	\$4.75	\$855.00
	Wilen A01501		
	Alternate:		
JE-46	MOP HEAD, WET 24 OZ. (600)		
	Manufacturer;		
	Wilen A01203		
	Alternate:	\$4.75	\$2,850.00
		Carlisle	Carlisle 369478B09
JE-47	MICROFIBER FLOOR FINISH APPLICATOR HEAD (240)		
	Manufacturer.		
	Perfect Clean Microfiber Finish Applicator Head FMA-1495		
	Alternate:	\$9.06	\$2,174.40
		3008	80000WH00
JE-52	COBWEB DUSTER (300)		
	Manufacturer:		
	Wilen E001000		
	Alternate:	\$4.25	\$1,275.00
		Carlisle	Carlisle 36340414
JE-53	FLOOR SQUEEGEES 29-1/2" WITH HANDLE (120)		
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB
	Unger HM30/AL56		
	Alternate:		
JE-58	LOBBY DUST PAN (120)		
	Manufacturer;		
	Continental #808L		
	Alternate:	\$12.32	\$1,478.40
	•	Carlisle	Carlisle 36141603
JE-63	ANGLE POLY BROOM (600)		
	Manufacturer:		
	Wilen B507012		
	Alternate:	\$4.40	\$2,640.00

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	AFP Indu	AFP Industries, Inc.	Buckeye Cleanin	Buckeye Cleaning Center of Tampa	Calico In	Calico Industries, Inc.
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	P. O. Bo	P. O. Box 43-0747	422 S. Ware	422 S. Ware Blvd. Suite C	P. O. I	P. O. Box 2005
	BID #12-004-GF	South Mian	South Miami, FL 33243	Tampa,	Tampa, FL 33619	Annapolis Jun	Annapolis Junction, MD 20701
ITEM#	ITEM #   DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
JE-67	SWIVEL HEAD BRUSH (120)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB				
	Wilen #1005200						
	Alternate:			\$5.18	\$621.60	10.82	\$1,298.40
				Tolco	Folco 280182	Carlisle	Carlisle 363883103
JE-92	FLOOR PADS 27" (120 cases/5 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
	ACS Industries 52-27-0						
	Alternate:						
	Pads per vendor's case						
	Per unit cost						

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Coast	Coast Brothers	Dade Pap	Dade Paper Company	15	Grainger
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6511 43rd St	6511 43rd St. N. Unit 1807	6918 Pres	6918 Presidents Drive	4505 W. Hi	4505 W. Hillsborough Ave
	BID #12-004-GF	Pinellas Pa	Pinellas Park, FL 33781	Orlando	Orlando, FL 32809	Tampa,	Tampa, FL 33614
ITEM#	ITEM# DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-67	SWIVEL HEAD BRUSH (120)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	Wilen #1005200						
	Alternate:					\$12.50	\$1,500.00
						) dguoT	Tough Guy 31/780
JE-92	FLOOR PADS 27" (120 cases/5 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	ACS Industries 52-27-0						
	Alternate:					\$10.58	\$3,174.00
						) UgnoL	Tough Guy 4RY59
	Pads per vendor's case						2
	Per unit cost					69	\$5.29

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Gulfst	Gulfstar Supply	]-uo]	Jon-Don Inc.	Peninsula	Peninsular Paper Co
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6450 126th	6450 126th Avenue North	1551 10	1551 102nd Ave. N.	5101 E I	5101 E Hanna Ave
	BID #12-004-GF	Largo,	Largo, FL 33773	St. Petersb	St. Petersburg, FL 33609	Tanna	Tanna Fl. 33610
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TINIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-67	SWIVEL HEAD BRUSH (120)						
	Manufacturer:			NB	an an	NR	an
	Wilen #1005200						217
	Alternate:	\$4.39	\$526.80				
		O'Ced	O'Cedar 96073				
JE-92	FLOOR PADS 27" (120 cases/5 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer.	NB	NB	NB	AN	ЯN	ain
	ACS Industries 52-27-0						ON THE
	Alternate:						
	Pads per vendor's case						
	Per unit cost						

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Pyramid Sc	Pyramid School Products	Resource	Resource One, Inc.	Southeaster	Southeastern Paper Group
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL BQUIPMENT	6510 Nort	6510 North 54th Street	2202 Indu	2202 Industrial Blvd.	6201 Corpor	6201 Corporate Park Drive
	BID #12-004-GF	Tampa, FL	Tampa, FL 33610-1908	Sarasota,	Sarasota, FL 34234	Browns Sum	Browns Summit, NC 27214
ITEM#	TEM# DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-67	SWIVEL HEAD BRUSH (120)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB			NB	NB
	Wilen #1005200						
	Alternate:			\$5.55	\$666.00		
				ACS Indus	ACS Industries B7505		
JE-92	FLOOR PADS 27" (120 cases/5 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:	91'6S	07.660'TS			NB NB	NB
	ACS Industries 52-27-0						
	Alternate:			825.99	\$3,118.80		
				ACS Industrie	ACS Industries 42-27-5PK-0		
	Pads per vendor's case		3		5		
	Per unit cost	Si	\$1.83	\$	\$5.20		

\$6.55		Per unit cost	
2		Pads per vendor's case	
America 402127	Amer		
\$3,930,00	\$13.10	Alternate:	
		ACS Industries 52-27-0	
		Manufacturer:	
		PLOOR PADS 27" (120 cases/5 pads per case)	JE-92
Impact 37000	≀dwI		
\$1,602.00	\$13.35	Alternate:	
		Wilen #1005200	
		Manufacturer:	
		7 SWIVEL HEAD BRUSH (120)	JE-67
TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	# DESCRIPTION	ITEM#
Jacksonville, FL 32256	Jacksonv	BID #12-004-GF	
7016 A C Skinner Parkway	7016 A C S	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	
Unisource Worldwide Inc.	Unisource	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	AFP Indu	AFP Industries, Inc.	Buckeye Cleanin	Buckeye Cleaning Center of Tampa	Calico In	Calico Industries, Inc.
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	P. O. Bo	P. O. Box 43-0747	422 S. War	422 S. Ware Blvd. Suite C	P. O.	P. O. Box 2005
	BID #12-004-GF	South Miar	South Miami, FL 33243	Tampa,	Tampa, FL 33619	Annapolis Jun	Annapolis Junction, MD 20701
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-95	CLEANING PADS (180 cases/2 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
	CPI PAD #13						
	Alternate:						
	Pads per vendor's case						
	Per unit cost						
JE-74	FLOOR PADS CLEANING 27" (100 cases/2 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:			NB	NB		
	Wilen #1005200						
	Alternate:	\$10.84	\$1.084.00			\$11.71	\$1,171.00
		Glit Jack	Glit Jackaroo 23625			Glit Jack	Glit Jackaroo 23625
	Pads per vendor's case		7				2
	Per unit cost	33	55.42			\$	\$5.86
JE-120	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)						
	Manufacturer:		,			NB	NB
	3M SPP20						
	Alternate:	\$15.19	\$2,734.20	\$75.29	\$6,776.10		
		Dominat	Dominator 430513	3M 3N	3M 3M29595-10		
	Pads per vendor's case		5		10		
	Per unit cost	8	\$3.04	\$	\$7.53		
JE-123	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)						
	Manufacturer:					NB	NB
	3M SPP13						
	Alternate:	\$8.58	\$1,544.40	\$40.23	\$3,620.70		
		Americo Don	Americo Dominator 430513	3M 3N	3M 3M2959-10		
	Pads per vendor's case		5		10		
	Per unit cost	\$1	\$1.72	\$	\$4.02		
JE-103	20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)						
	Manufacturer:						
	CPI WAVE						
	Alternate:	\$7.28	\$2,620.80	\$16.97	\$6,109.20	\$2.14	\$770.40
		Wilen	Wilen C714000	Continental C	Continental C714000/C 717018	MCC M70	MCC M700018/M700071
JE-104	20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200) REJECT						WO WELL THE
	Manufacturer.					NB	NB
	CPI Wave Hook B18		111111111111111111111111111111111111111				
	Alternate:	\$4.63	\$5,556.00	\$5.29	\$6,348.00		
		Wilen	C109020	Continen	Continental C109020		

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Coast	Coast Brothers	Dade Pap	Dade Paper Company	<u>ප</u>	Grainger
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6511 43rd St	6511 43rd St. N. Unit 1807	6918 Pres	6918 Presidents Drive	4505 W. Hi	4505 W. Hillsborough Ave
-	BID #12-004-GF	Pinellas Pa	Pinellas Park, FL 33781	Orlando	Orlando, FL 32809	Tampa	Tampa, FL 33614
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-95	[CLEANING PADS (180 cases/2 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB		
	CPI PAD #13						
	Alternate:					\$6.10	\$439.20
						ugno i	Fough Guy 4RU95
	Pads per vendor's case						٠
	Per unit cost					37	\$1.22
JE-74	FLOOR PADS CLEANING 27" (100 cases/2 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:					NB	NB
	Wilen #1005200						
	Alternate;	\$26.40	\$1,056.00	\$10.95	\$1,095.00		
		Norton 66	Norton 66261019283	Continental	ıntal 23625		
	Pads per vendor's case		\$		2		
	Per unit cost	Ğ.	\$5.28	<i>ج</i> ه	\$5.48		
JE-120	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)						
	Manufacturer:			867.60	\$6.084.00	\$104.16	\$9,374.40
	3M SPP20						
	Alternate:	\$28.85	\$2,596.50				
		Norton 60	Norton 66261069132				
	Pads per vendor's case		01		10	*	10
		•	\$2.89	9	56.76	P	\$10.42
JE-123	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)						
	Manufacturer:					\$45.39	\$4,085.10
	3M SPP13						
	Alternate:	\$16.72	\$1,504.80	\$17.95	\$1,615.50		
		Notion	NOTION 00.201 U071.29		7 1111 7		0,
	Pads per vendor's case		10	•	10		10
	Per unit cost	φ.	\$1.67	^	\$1.80		94.34
JE-103	20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)						
	Manufacturer:	,				NB	SS
	CPI WAVE						
	Altemate	\$15.26	\$5,493.60	\$14.98	\$5,392.80		
		Wilen C714	Wilen C714000/C717018	Continental C717018	Continental C717018 Frame/CF14000 Mode		
JE-104	20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200) REJECT					div	dix
	Manufacturer:					an an	SND
	CPI Wave Hook B18				VO 401 04		
	Alternate:	\$4.79	\$5,748.00	\$4.61	\$5,55,00		
		Wilen	Wilen C109020	Conuner	Continental C109020		

BID TITLE : JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT				
DESCRIPTION         BID #12-004-GF         Largo, FL 33773           DESCRIPTION         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL PRICE           CLEANING PADS (180 cases/2 pads per case)         NB         NB           Adam/acturer:         Adam/acturer:         NB         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         NB         NB           FLOOR PADS CLEANING 27" (100 cases/2 pads per case)         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Manufacturer:         NB         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         NB         NB           Per unit cost         Per unit cost         NB         NB           Alternate:         Pads per vendor's case         NB         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         NB         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         S6.24         \$2,246.40           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Or' FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)         Per unit cost         Per unit cost	50 [26th Avenue North	1551 102nd Ave. N.	5101 }	5101 E Hanna Ave.
DESCRIPTION         UNIT PRICE         TOTAL PRICE           CLEANING PADS (180 cases/2 pads per case)         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Pads per vendor's case         NB         NB           Pads per vendor's case         NB         NB         NB           Per unit cost         NB         NB         NB           Wilen #1005200         Alternate:         NB         NB           Wilen #1005200         Alternate:         NB         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         NB         NB           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB         NB           Manufacturer:         Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         NB           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:         NB         NB           Adamatiscuturer:         Alternate:         NB         NB           Ada Sty20         Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:           Ada Sty20         Alternate:         Alternate:         Alternate:           Ada per vandor's case         Per unit cost         Alternate:         Alternate:           Pads per vandor's case <td< th=""><th>Largo, FL 33773</th><th>St. Petersburg, FL 33609</th><th>Tamp</th><th>Tampa, FL 33610</th></td<>	Largo, FL 33773	St. Petersburg, FL 33609	Tamp	Tampa, FL 33610
CLEANING PADS (180 cases/2 pads per case)   Manufacturer:   CPI PAD #13	H	UNIT PRICE   TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PR	TOTAL PRICE
Manufacturer:         NB           CPI FAD #13         NB           Alternate:         Peds per vendor's case           Pet out not sost         Per unit cost           Pet unit cost         NB           Pet unit cost         NB           Pet unit cost         NB           Pet unit cost         Pet unit cost           Pet unit cost         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Pet unit cost           Pet unit cost         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Pet unit cost           Pet unit cost         NB           Pet unit cost         NB           Pet unit cost         NB           Pet unit cost         NB           Pet unit cost         Pet unit cost				
CPI PAD#13		NB NB	NB	NB
Pads per vendor's case   Pads per case   Pads per vendor's case   Per unit cost   Pads per vendor's case   Per unit cost   Pads per vendor's case   Per unit cost   Per unit				
Pads per vendor's case         Pads per vendor's case           Pet unit cost         Pet unit cost           FLOOR PADS CLEANING 27" (100 cases/2 pads per case)         NB           Manufacturer:         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Manufacturer:         3M SPP20           Alternate:         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Pet unit cost           Pet unit cost         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Pet unit cost           Pet unit cost         NB           Alternate:         Alternate:           Pads per vendor's case         Pet unit cost           Pads per vendor's case         Pet unit cost           CPI WAVE         S6.24           Alternate:         OCcdar 969           20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)         ReJECT           Alternate:         CPI Wave Hook B18           CPI Wave Hook B18         S5.24           Alternate:         CPI Wave Hook B18				
Pet unit cost				
Per unit cost   Per unit cost		***************************************		
FLOOR PADS CLEANING 27" (100 cases/2 pads per case)   NB     Manufacturer:				
Manufacturer:         NB           Wilen #1005200         Alternate:           Alternate:         Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Manufacturer:         Alternate:           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Manufacturer:         NB           Pads per vendor's case         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Pads per vendor's case           Pads per vendor's case         S6.24           Pads per vendor's case         S6.24           Alternate:         CPI WAVE           Alternate:         S6.24           ZO" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200) REJECT         O'Cedar 969           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           CPI Wave Hook B18         S2.98           Alternate:         CPI Wave Hook B18				
Wilen #1005200           Alternate:           Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)           Manufacturer:           3M SPP20           Alternate:           Per unit cost           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)           NB           Per unit cost           Manufacturer:           3M SPP13           Alternate:           Pads per vendor's case           Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost           Alternate:           CPI WA VE           Alternate:           CPI WA VE           Alternate:           Manufacturer:           CPI WA VE           Manufacturer:           CPI Wave Hook B18           Alternate:           CPI Wave Hook B18				
Alternate:   Pads per vendor's case   Per unit cost     Pads per vendor's case   Per unit cost     Pads per vendor's case     Pads per vendor's case     Per unit cost     Pads per vendor's case     Per unit cost     Per unit c				
Pads per vendor's case		\$13.18 \$1,318.00	\$11.66	\$1,166.00
Pads per vendor's case         Ped unit cost           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Manufacturer:         3M SPP20           Alternate:         NB           Per unit cost         NB           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Per unit cost         NB           Alternate:         Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           OCPI WAVE         \$6.24           Alternate:         \$6.24           Alternate:         \$6.24           Alternate:         CPI Wave Hook B18           CPI Wave Hook B18         \$2.98		GTL 23625	Ð	Glit 23625
Per unit cost         Per unit cost           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Manufacturer:         NB           Alternate:         NB           Per unit cost         NB           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Alternate:         NB           Pads per vendor's case         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         S6.24           Alternate:         \$6.24           Alternate:         S6.24           Alternate:         CPI WAVE           Alternate:         S6.24           Manufacturer:         CPI WAVE           Alternate:         S6.24           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           CPI Wave Hook B18         \$2.98		2		2
FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)   NB		\$6.59		\$5.83
Manufacturer:         NB           3M SPP20         Alternate:           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost           PEUOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Manufacturer:         NB           3M SPP13         Alternate:           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)         S6.24           Alternate:         S6.24           Alternate:         S6.24           Alternate:         CPI WAVE           Alternate:         S6.24           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           CPI Wave Hook B18         S2.98				
3M SPP20         Alternate:         Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost         FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         Manufacturer:         3M SPP13         Alternate:         Per unit cost         20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)         Manufacturer:         CPI WAVE         Alternate:         20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200) REJECT         Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18         Alternate:         CPI Wave Hook B18				
Alternate:  Pads per vendor's case Per unit cost Alternate:  Pads per vendor's case Per unit cost Alternate:  CPI WAVE Alternate: CPI Wave Hook B18				
Pads per vendor's case         Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost         NB           Alternate:         NB           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)         S6.24           Alternate:         S6.24           CPI WAVE         S6.24           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           CPI Wave Hook B18         S2.98		\$43.53 \$3,917.70	\$38.49	\$3,464.10
Pads per vendor's case         Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost         NB           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Manufacturer:         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           O'' FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)         CPI WAVE           Alternate:         \$6.24           Alternate:         CPI WAVE           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           CPI Wave Hook B18         \$2.98		GTL 21316	Ö	Glit 21316
Per unit cost         Per unit cost           FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)         NB           Manufacturer:         NB           Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Alternate:         S6.24           Alternate:         S6.24           Alternate:         CPI Wave Hook B18           Alternate:         S2.98		10		10
FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)   NB		\$4.35		\$3.85
Manufacturer:         NB           3M SPP13         Alternate:           Alternate:         Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         Per unit cost           Manufacturer:         CPI WAVE           Alternate:         \$6.24           Alternate:         \$6.24           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           Alternate:         \$2.98				
3M SPP13           Alternate:           Pads per vendor's case           Per unit cost           20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)           Manufacturer:           CPI WAVE           Alternate:           20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)           REJECT           Manufacturer:           CPI Wave Hook B18           Alternate:           CPI Wave Hook B18           S2.98				
Alternate:  Pads per vendor's case Per unit cost 20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360) Manufacturer: CPI WAVE Alternate: 20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200) REJECT Manufacturer: CPI Wave Hook B18 Alternate: CPI Wave Hook B18 Alternate: S6.24 Alternate: CPI Wave Hook B18				
Pads per vendor's case         Per unit cost           Per unit cost         20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)           Manufacturer:         CPI WAVE           Alternate:         \$6.24           20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)         REJECT           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           Alternate:         \$2.98		\$21.37 \$3,846.60	\$18.89	\$1,700.10
Padis per vendor's case		21310	Ö	Glit 21310
Per unit cost     20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)       Manufacturer:   CPI WAVE       Alternate:   \$6.24       Annufacturer:   \$6.24       Manufacturer:   \$6.24       Annufacturer:   \$6.24       Annufacturer:   \$6.24       Annufacturer:   \$6.24       Annufacturer:   \$6.24       Alternate:   \$6		ر *		10 2: 8:
20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)         Manufacturer:         CPI WAVE       \$6.24         Alternate:       \$6.24         20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)       REJECT         Manufacturer:       CPI Wave Hook B18         Alternate:       \$2.98		\$4.27		\$1,89
Manufacturer:         CPI WAVE         \$6.24           Alternate:         \$6.24         O'Cedar 969           20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)         REJECT         O'Cedar 969           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18         \$2.98           Alternate:         \$2.98				
CPI WAVE         S6.24           Alternate:         56.24           20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)         REJECT           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18           Alternate:         \$2.98			NB	SR NB
Alternate:				
20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)         REJECT         O'Cedar 969           Manufacturer:         CPI Wave Hook B18         \$2.98		S9.33 \$51,458.80		
20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200)       REJECT         Manufacturer:       CPI Wave Hook B18         Alternate:       \$2.98	O'Cedar 96948	Wil C717018		
ok B18 \$2.98			41.	- CALL
\$2.98			NB	NG.
		\$5.62 \$2,023.20	0.	
O'Cedar 9696;	7'Cedar 96968	ì		

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Pyramid Sc	Pyramid School Products	Resource One, Inc.	ĵĊ.	Southeaster	Southeastern Paper Group
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6510 Nort	6510 North 54th Street	2202 Industrial Blvd	vd.	6201 Corpor	6201 Corporate Park Drive
	BID #12-004-GF	Tampa, FI	Tampa, FL 33610-1908	Sarasota, FL 34234	34	Browns Sum	Browns Summit, NC 27214
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-95	CLEANING PADS (180 cases/2 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB			NB	NB
	CPI PAD #13						
	Alternate:			\$58.82	\$10,587.60		
				CPI PADB13			
	Pads per vendor's case			2			
	Per unit cost			\$29.41			
JE-74	FLOOR PADS CLEANING 27" (100 cases/2 pads per case)						
	Manufacturer.					NB	NB
	Wilen #1005200						
	Alternate:	\$10.87	\$1,087.00	\$10.25	\$1,025.00		
		Glit	Glit 23625	ACS Industries 35-27-2PK	7-2PK		
	Pads per vendor's case		2	2			
	Per unit cost	€9	\$5.44	\$5.13			
JE-120	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)						
	Manufacturer:					\$69.00	\$6,210.00
	3M SPP20						
	Aiternate:	\$35.98	\$3,238.20	\$34.00	\$6,120.00		
		E.	Glit 21316	Norton 66261069132	132		
	Pads per vendor's case		10	5			10
	Per unit cost	\$	\$3.60	\$6.80		5-5	\$6.90
JE-123	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)						
	Manufacturer:					\$38.00	\$3,420,00
	3M SPP13						
	Alternate:	\$17.79	\$1,601.10	\$19.75	\$3,555.00		
		Glit	Glit 21310	Norton 66261069129	129		
	Pads per vendor's case		10	5			10
	Per unit cost	<b>6</b> 9	\$1.78	\$3.95		S	\$3.80
1E-103	20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)						
	Manufacturer:	SB.	NB				
	CPI WAVE						
	Alternate:			\$19.25	\$6,930.00	\$8.60	\$3,096.00
				CPI Hook Frame/AT Handle	Handle	Rubbermaid 1	Rubbermaid FGQ75500YL00
JE-104	20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200) REJECT						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB				
	CPI Wave Hook B18						
	Alternate:			\$5.65	\$6,780.00	\$4.90	\$5,880.00
				Perfect Clean FM520AM	UAM	Kubbermaid	Kubbermaid FGQ4100BL00

		COLUMN TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF	
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	7016 A C.S	Unsource wonawide inc. 7016 A.C. Skinner Parkway
	BID #12-004-GF	Jacksonvi	Jacksonville, FL 32256
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-95	CLEANING PADS (180 cases/2 pads per case)		
	Manufacturer:		
	CPI PAD #13		
	Alternate:	\$7.98	\$287.28
		Ameri	America 402413
	Pads per vendor's case		5
	Per unit cost	\$	\$0.80
JE-74	FLOOR PADS CLEANING 27" (100 cases/2 pads per case)		
	Manufacturer;		
	Wilen #1005200		
	Alternate:	\$13.25	\$1,325.00
		Ameri	America 402027
	Pads per vendor's case		2
	Per unit cost	69	\$6.63
JE-120	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 20" (180 cases/5 per case)		
	Manufacturer:		
	3M SPP20		
	Alternate:	\$48.92	\$4,402.80
		Ameri	Americo 420720
	Pads per vendor's case		10
	Per unit cost	<b>⇔</b>	\$4.89
JE-123	FLOOR PAD SURFACE PREP 13" (180 cases/5 per case)		
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB
	3M SPP13		
	Alternate:		
	Pads per vendor's case		
	Per unit cost		
JE-103	20" FLAT MOP FRAME ASSEMBLY (360)		
	Manufacturer:		
	CPI WAVE		
	Alternate:	\$19.75	\$7,110.00
	-	Rubbermai	Rubbermaid 56000/75500
JE-104	20" FLAT MOP HEAD (1,200) REJECT		
	Manufacturer:		
	CPI Wave Hook B18		
	Alternate:	\$4.90	\$5,880.00
		Rubhen	Pubbermaid 41000

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	AFP Ind	AFP Industries, Inc.	Buckeye Cleanin	Buckeye Cleaning Center of Tampa	Calico In	Calico Industries, Inc.
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	P. O. Be	P. O. Box 43-0747	422 S. Ware	422 S. Ware Blvd. Suite C.	P. O. 1	P. O. Box 2005
	BID #12-004-GF	South Mia	South Miami, FL 33243	Tampa,	Tampa, FL 33619	Annapolis Jun	Annapolis Junction, MD 20701
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-117	20" FLAT MOP HEAD YELLOW (240) REJECT						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB				
	CPI Wave Hook B18 Yellow						
	Alternate:			\$2.98	\$715.20	\$2.14	\$513.60
				Continen	Continental C107020	MCCN	MCC M8000 18B
JS-11	WASHROOM CLEANER (300 cases/12 bottles per case)						
	Manufacturer;	NB	NB			NB	NB
	Gator Pro Quat						
	A l'emate:			\$44.52	\$13,356.00		
				Buckeye	Buckeye B.Smitbx2t		
	Pads per vendor's case				12		
	Per unit cost			\$	\$3.71		
JS-26	WIPES, DISPOSABLE (300 cases/126 per boxes/10 boxes per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	NB	NB	SB SB	NB
	Kimberly Clark Wypall						
	Alternate:						
	Pads per vendor's case						
	Per unit cost						
	Firm Delivery Date:	20-30	20-30 days ARO	3 da	3 days ARO	30 dz	30 days ARO

District School Board of Pasco County Tabulation Sheet

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Coast	Coast Brothers	Dodo Do:	Dode Benefit Comment.		
	BID TITLE IANITORIAL POLITIMENT	4511 43±4 C	+ N T L:4 1 00-7	Dany I a	or company	SID.	Grainger
	TANK TO THE TANK THE	031 43Id S	0311 43fd St. N. Unit 18U/	6918 Fre	6918 Presidents Drive	4505 W. Hil	4505 W. Hillsborough Ave
	B1D #12-004-GF	Pinellas Pa	Pinellas Park, FL 33781	Orlando	Orlando, FL 32809	Tampa,	Tampa, FL 33614
TEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	INIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-117	20" FLAT MOP HEAD YELLOW (240) REJECT						7,777,777,77
	Manufacturer:					div	3173
	CPI Wave Hook B18 Yellow					O.V.	IAD
	Alternate:	\$2.69	\$645.60	\$2.63	\$631.20		
		Wilen	Wilen C107020	Continen	Continental C107020		
JS-11	WASHROOM CLEANER (300 cases/12 bottles per case)						
	Manufacturer:					MD	ATD
	Gator Pro Quat					Gr.	GN
	Alternate:	\$25.60	\$7,680,00	\$21.70	\$6,510.00		
		BETC	BETCO 30712	Г	Victoria Bay		
	Pads per vendor's case		12		12		
	Per unit cost	69	\$2.13	\$	\$1.81		
JS-26	WIPES, DISPOSABLE (300 cases/126 per boxes/10 boxes per case)						
	Manufacturer;			08.883	59 940 00	670.60	\$72.000.00
	Kimberly Clark Wypall				000	00.734	00.000,024
	Alternate;	\$37.95	\$17,931.38				
		Ho	Hospeco	\$	3479))		
	Pads per vendor's case	8	800		1260		1260
	Per unit cost	\$(	\$0.05	S	\$0.03	28	. 90.08
	Firm Delivery Date:	15 da	15 days ARO	10-140	10-14 days ARO	yeb \$	S days APO

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Gulfsta	Gulfstar Supply	[-uof	Jon-Don, Inc.	Peninsu	Peninsular Paper Co.
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6450 126th	6450 126th Avenue North	01 1551	1551 102nd Ave. N.	2101E	5101 E Hanna Ave.
	BID #12-004-GF	Largo,	Largo, FL 33773	St. Petersb	St. Petersburg, FL 33609	Tampa	Tampa, FL 33610
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-117	20" FLAT MOP HEAD YELLOW (240) REJECT						
	Manufacturer:					NB	NB
	CPI Wave Hook B18 Yellow						
	Alternate;	\$2.98	\$715.20	\$3.16	\$758.40		
		O'Cedar	O'Cedar 96968-12	) II.W	Wil C107020		
JS-11	WASHROOM CLEANER (300 cases/12 bottles per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB	an	N.B	NB	NB
	Gator Pro Quat						
	Alternate:						
	Pads per vendor's case						
	Per unit cost						
JS-26	WIPES, DISPOSABLE (300 cases/126 per boxes/10 boxes per case)						
	Manufacturer:	\$48.45	\$14,535.00	\$106.38	\$31,914.00	\$35.28	\$10,584.00
	Kimberly Clark Wypall						
	Alternate:						
		34	34790	34790			
	Pads per vendor's case		1260				1260
	Per unit cost	\$(	\$0.04	€9	\$0.08	€?	\$0.03
	Firm Delivery Date:	14 da	14 days ARO		NA	10 dz	10 days ARO

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Pyramid Sc	Pyramid School Products	Resourc	Resource One, Inc.	Southeaster	Southeastern Paper Group
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	6510 Nort	6510 North 54th Street	2202 Indi	2202 Industrial Blvd.	6201 Corpor	6201 Corporate Park Drive
	BID#12-004-GF	Tampa, FL	Tampa, FL 33610-1908	Sarasota	Sarasota, FL 34234	Browns Sum	Browns Summit, NC 27214
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
压-117	20" FLAT MOP HEAD YELLOW (240) REJECT				,		
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB				
	CPI Wave Hook B18 Yellow						
	Alternate:			\$5,65	\$1,356.00	\$2.80	\$672.00
				FMO-K	FMO-KF520AM	Wilen	Wilen C107020
JS-11	WASHROOM CLEANER (300 cases/12 bottles per case)						
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB			NB	NB NB
	Gator Pro Quat						
	Alternate:			\$21.19	\$6,357,00		
				Gator	Gator Chemical		
	Pads per vendor's case				12		
	Per unit cost			S	\$1.77		
JS-26	WIPES, DISPOSABLE (300 cases/126 per boxes/10 boxes per case)						
	Manufacturer:	\$76.98	\$23,094.00	\$50.50	\$15,150.00	\$33.70	\$10,110.00
	Kimberly Clark Wypall						
	Alternate:						
		KCC	KCC34790	34	34790		
	Pads per vendor's case	1.	1260	1	1260	•	1260
	Per unit cost	)\$	\$0.06	\$(	\$0.04	<b>%</b>	\$0.03
	Firm Delivery Date:	14-21 d	14-21 days ARO	14 da	14 days ARO	10 da	10 days ARO

	DATE OF OPENING: MAY 17, 2011 2:30 PM	Unisource	Unisource Worldwide Inc.
	BID TITLE: JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT	7016 A C S	7016 A C Skinner Parkway
	BID #12-004-GF	Jacksonvi	Jacksonville, FL 32256
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
JE-117	20" FLAT MOP HEAD YELLOW (240) REJECT		
	Manufacturer:	NB	NB
	CPI Wave Hook B18 Yellow		
	Alternate:		
JS-11	WASHROOM CLEANER (300 cases/12 bottles per case)		
	Manufacturer;		
	Gator Pro Quat		
	Alternate:	\$21.98	\$6.594.00
		UWW U230	UWW U23064 Sud N Kleen
	Pads per vendor's case		12
	Per unit cost	69	\$1.83
JS-26	WIPES, DISPOSABLE (300 cases/126 per boxes/10 boxes per case)		
	Manufacturer:	\$35.78	\$10,734.00
	Kimberly Clark Wypall		
	Alternate:		
	Pads per vendor's case	_	1260
	Per unit cost	\$	\$0.03
	Firm Delivery Date:	30 da	30 days ARO